



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH  
AT AURANGABAD**

- 2 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2962 OF 2024**
- 3 FIRST APPEAL NO. 41 OF 2025**
- 4 FIRST APPEAL NO. 179 OF 2025**
- 5 FIRST APPEAL NO. 180 OF 2025**
- 6 FIRST APPEAL NO. 301 OF 2025**
- 7 FIRST APPEAL NO. 700 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION  
NO. 3621 OF 2025 IN FA/700/2025**
- 8 FIRST APPEAL NO. 720 OF 2025**
- 9 FIRST APPEAL NO. 730 OF 2025**
- 10 FIRST APPEAL NO. 847 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION  
NO. 3569 OF 2025 IN FA/847/2025**
- 11 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6564 OF 2024 IN  
FAST/17408/2024**
- 12 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8773 OF 2024  
IN FAST/14417/2024**
- 13 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9397 OF 2024  
IN FAST/20374/2024**
- 14 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13718 OF 2024 IN  
FAST/33381/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13719 OF  
2024 IN FAST/33381/2024**
- 15 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2101 OF 2025 IN  
FAST/4006/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2102 OF  
2025 IN FAST/4006/2025**
- 16 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2443 OF 2025 IN  
FAST/6573/2025**
- 17 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3030 OF 2025  
IN FAST/7255/2025**
- 18 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3183 OF 2025  
IN FAST/8232/2025**
- 19 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3184 OF 2025  
IN FAST/8235/2025**
- 20 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3308 OF 2025  
IN FAST/9256/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3309  
OF 2025 IN FAST/9256/2025**
- 21 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3374 OF 2025 IN  
FAST/8222/2025**

22 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3480 OF 2025  
IN FAST/7326/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3481 OF  
2025 IN FAST/7326/2024

23 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3625 OF 2025 IN  
FAST/8459/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3626 OF  
2025 IN FAST/8459/2025

24 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3628 OF 2025 IN  
FAST/9649/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3629 OF  
2025 IN FAST/9649/2025

25 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3630 OF 2025 IN  
FAST/9888/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3631 OF  
2025 IN FAST/9888/2025

26 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3632 OF 2025  
IN FAST/8986/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3633 OF  
2025 IN FAST/8986/2025

27 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3634 OF 2025 IN  
FAST/9895/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3635 OF  
2025 IN FAST/9895/2025

28 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3668 OF 2025  
IN FAST/9709/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3669 OF  
2025 IN FAST/9709/2025

29 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3671 OF 2025  
IN FAST/9674/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3673 OF  
2025 IN FAST/9674/2025

31 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3874 OF 2025 IN  
FAST/5002/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3875 OF  
2025 IN FAST/5002/2025

33 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3882 OF 2025 IN  
FAST/8968/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3884 OF  
2025 IN FAST/8966/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.  
3883 OF 2025 IN FAST/8970/2025

34 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3885 OF 2025  
IN FAST/6384/2025

35 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3888 OF 2025  
IN FAST/4560/2025

36 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3912 OF 2025  
IN FAST/9449/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3913 OF  
2025 IN FAST/9449/2025

38 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5169 OF 2022  
IN RC/936/2016

39 CRA NO. 63 OF 2025

40 CRA NO. 94 OF 2025

...  
AGP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. D. B. Bhange.

...

**CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.**  
**DATE : 09.06.2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Await service for unserved respondents. Stand over to 07.07.2025.
2. In case, if any respondent causes appearance and the matter is ready, the parties shall be at liberty to circulate the matter for admission.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
4. If the appellant/s is/are granted interim relief on condition of depositing the amount of compensation which has not been deposited, time of six (6) weeks is granted to deposit the amount failing which interim stay shall stand vacated without reference to the Court.

**(SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.)**

...

vmk/-