



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1049 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4082 OF 2024**

Tanushree Logistics Pvt Ltd
Through Its Authorized Person/
Signatory .. Appellant

Versus
Sindhu Bhimrao Khandekar
and others .. Respondents

Shri Dhairyashil M. Mane, Advocate for the Appellant.

Shri D. B. Bhange, A.G.P. for the Respondents/State in
respective matters.

AND

- 11 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2714 OF 2024
12 FIRST APPEAL NO. 179 OF 2025
13 FIRST APPEAL NO. 180 OF 2025
14 F. A. NO. 378 OF 2025 WITH C. A. NO. 1825 OF 2025 WITH
C. A. NO. 4532 OF 2024
15 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1496 OF 2025
16 C. A. NO. 4967 OF 2024 IN FAST/6939/2024
17 C. A NO. 10988 OF 2024 IN FAST/24465/2024
18 C. A NO. 13718 OF 2024 IN FAST/33381/2024 WITH
C. A NO. 13719 OF 2024 IN FAST/33381/2024
19 C. A NO. 2101 OF 2025 IN FAST/4006/2025 WITH
C. A NO. 2102 OF 2025 IN FAST/4006/2025
20 C. A NO. 2443 OF 2025 IN FAST/6573/2025
21 C. A NO. 3030 OF 2025 IN FAST/7255/2025
22 C. A NO. 3184 OF 2025 IN FAST/8235/2025
23 C. A NO. 5560 OF 2025 IN FAST/14060/2025
24 C. A NO. 5561 OF 2025 IN FAST/14339/2025
25 SECOND APPEAL NO. 101 OF 2015
26 S. A. NO. 131 OF 2019 WITH C. A. NO. 3130 OF 2019 IN
SA/131/2019**

**28 C. A NO. 892 OF 2025 IN SA/87/2015 WITH
C. A NO. 5269 OF 2024 IN SA/87/2015 WITH
S. A. NO. 87 OF 2015
29 CRA NO. 77 OF 2025**

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 07TH JULY, 2025.**

ORDER :

. Await service for unserved respondents. Stand over to 04.08.2025.

2. In case, if any respondent causes appearance and the matter is ready, the parties shall be at liberty to circulate the matter for admission.

3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

4. The applicant/s - appellant/s was/were granted interim relief on condition of depositing the amount of compensation which has not been deposited. Time of six (6) weeks is granted to deposit the amount failing which interim stay shall stand vacated without reference to the Court.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/July 25